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FLOOR CALENDAR
February 11, 2016 - Thursday

Added 1/26/2016

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
Bill No. Description Prime Sponsors Committee Inf.
HB 2698 f Levy lid revision delay Lytton,Magendanz APP DP28 DNP4
Added 1/28/2016

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
HB 2061 Group B water systems Short,Kretz ENVI DP2S10 DNP1

HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING
EHB 1123 Single-family res. dwellings Blake,Buys CDHT DP7
HB 1294 f Youth voter registration Bergquist,Stambaugh SG DP4 DNP2 w/oRecl
SHB 1428 Voter registration SG(Fitzgibbon) SG DPS7
HB 1560 Cesar Chavez day Hudgins,Ortiz-Self SG DP7
HB 1752 Chief examiners Hawkins, Takko LG DP9
HB 1858 Cty auditors & sec of state Shea,Hunt, S. SG DP7
SHB 2017 f Farmer & rancher lic plates TR (Klippert) TR DPS25
Added 1/29/2016

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
HB 1213 County veterans assist. fund Orwall,Klippert CDHT DPS7
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2023

2298

2303

2320

2326

2334

2396

2405

2427

2458

2465

2494

2501

2503

2541

2610

2616

National guard empl. rights

Veterans/care & support srv.

Klippert,Orwall

Kilduff,Orwall

HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING

Opportunity restoration

PS(Walkinshaw)

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Building energy use

State parks free access days
School employee contracts
Domestic partnerships/PERS
Wildland urban interface
Horse racing comm'n account
Independent review orgs.
Martial arts excise taxation
Homeless youth health care
Notices, records, & parties
Local gov. modernization

Rx donation program
Contraceptives/year supply
Marijuana offense penalties
Confined person health info.
Fire sprinkler systems
Involuntary treatment orders
County commissioner election

Watershed management actions

Fitzgibbon,Dunshee

Klippert,Takko
Parker,Lytton

Moeller,Sawyer

Van De Wege,Dunshee

Stokesbary,Hurst
Moeller,Appleton
Ryu,Sawyer
McBride,Caldier
Muri,Kilduff
Springer,Stokesbary
Parker,Cody
Robinson,Stambaugh
Tarleton,Santos
Caldier,Jinkins
Buys,Griffey
Frame,Rodne
Riccelli,Ormsby

Buys,Blake

CDHT DP7

CDHT DP7

PS DPS8

GGIT DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)4
DNP3

ENVI DP25S6 DNP3 w/oRec2
ED DP20

APP DP21 DNP8 w/oRec2
LG DPS5 DNP4

APP DP26 DNP3

APP DP22 DNP7 w/oRec3
FIN DPS15

JUDI DPS10 DNP3

JUDI DPS12

LG DPS7 DNP2

HCW DPS12

HCW DPS13 DNP2

COG DP9

PS DPS9

LG DPS9

JUDI DPS13

SG DP7

ENVI DPS7 DNP4
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SHB

SHB
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2648

2663

2678

2725

2772

2773

2785

2803

2804

2805

2806

2906

2918

2929

2970

1094

1322

1718

1830

2086

Added 2/10/2016

HB

ESHB

HB

1022

1100

1250

Retirement info. disclosure
Sunshine committee recs.
Nursing home facilities
Pharmacist authority
Hospital district job orders
Coroners/warrant authority
Solid fuel burning devices
Prevailing wage compliance
Contracted highway workers
Firefighter hazard. exposure
Occup. disease presumptions
Juvenile offenders reintegr.
City traffic schools
Temporary homeless housing

Voyeurism

Fey,Muri
Springer,Kilduff
Schmick,Cody
Rossetti,Kirby
Johnson,Bergquist
Klippert,Appleton
Shea,Short
Ormsby,Sells
Haler,Clibborn
Reykdal,Griffey
Kuderer,Gregerson
Stambaugh,Kagi
Gregerson,Pike
Parker,Ormsby

McCabe,Appleton

HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING

Biometric identifiers

State retirement plans
PSERS/offender nursing care
Wrestling special lic plates

The homeless/religious orgs

TED(Morris)
Reykdal
APP(Ormsby)
TR (Muri)

McBride,Walkinshaw

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Bail bond agreements
Appliance efficiency

Notice and review processes

Appleton,Goodman
TED(Morris)

Holy,Hunt, S.

SG DP7

SG DP7

APP DPS30 DNP1 w/oRecl

HCW DPS12

CB DP9

JUDI DP13

ENVI DPS10 w/oRecl

LAWS DP4 DNP2

HE DPS11 DNP2

LAWS DPS5 DNP1

LAWS DP4 DNP2

ELHS DPS10 w/oRecl

LG DP8 DNP1

LG DP9

PS DP9

TED DPS12 DNP1

APP DP33

APP DPS24 DNP8 w/oRecl

TR DPS25

CDHT DP4 DNP3

PS DP9

TED DPS7 DNP3 w/oRec?2

LG DPS9
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1900

2046

2296

2335

2391

2400

2433

2543

2557

2584

2587

2604

2808

2812

2849

2851

2856

2900

2928

School counselor, etc.
Streams, definition in SMA
Pub. facilities district tax

Health provider credentials

County payroll draw days
Steel slag from electric arc
CPA firm mobility

Civil service qualifications
Unused shared leave return
Marijuana info. disclosure
Superior court judges' assoc
Employee info. disclosure
Invol. treat. petitions
Aggravated theft or robbery
Commissioned court marshals
School director compensation
Chehalis river flood risk
Corr. inst. prohibited items

Outdoor burning/forest fires

Ortiz-Self,Johnson
Dent, Takko
Rossetti,Orcutt

Cody,Appleton

McCabe,Appleton
Fitzgibbon, Tarleton
Vick,Kirby
Stokesbary,Hickel
Hunt, S.,Reykdal
Vick,Van De Wege
Rodne,Goodman
Kuderer,Goodman
Jinkins,Kilduff
Goodman,Hawkins
Goodman,Springer
Frame,Magendanz
DeBolt, Tharinger
Klippert,Haler

Kretz,Blake

APP DP2519 DNP9 w/oRec3
LG DP9
FIN DPS15

GGIT DP2S(w/o sub HCW)6
w/oRecl

LG DP9
ENVI DP11
BFS DPS11
LAWS DP6
SG DP7
COG DPS9
JUDI DP12
SG DPS7
JUDI DP13
PS DP9
LAWS DPS6
ED DPS16 DNP5
CB DP9

PS DPS9

AGNR DPS13



