# STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

64th Legislature - 2016 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP Speaker



JIM MOELLER Speaker Pro Tempore

BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk

## FLOOR CALENDAR

February 11, 2016 - Thursday

Added	1/	26/	20	16
-------	----	-----	----	----

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

Bill No.		<u>Description</u>	Prime Sponsors	Committee Inf.	
НВ	2698 f	Levy lid revision delay	Lytton,Magendanz	APP DP28 DNP4	
Added 1/28	8/2016				
		HOUSE BILL	S - 2ND READING		
НВ	2061	Group B water systems	Short,Kretz	ENVI DP2S10 DNP1	
HOUSE BILLS - 3RD READING					
ЕНВ	1123	Single-family res. dwellings	Blake,Buys	CDHT DP7	
НВ	1294 f	Youth voter registration	Bergquist,Stambaugh	SG DP4 DNP2 w/oRec1	
SHB	1428	Voter registration	SG(Fitzgibbon)	SG DPS7	
НВ	1560	Cesar Chavez day	Hudgins,Ortiz-Self	SG DP7	
НВ	1752	Chief examiners	Hawkins,Takko	LG DP9	
НВ	1858	Cty auditors & sec of state	Shea, Hunt, S.	SG DP7	
SHB	2017 f	Farmer & rancher lic plates	TR (Klippert)	TR DPS25	

### Added 1/29/2016

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

HB	1213	County veterans assist, fund	Orwall, Klippert	CDHT DPS7

НВ	2390 f	National guard empl. rights	Klippert,Orwall	CDHT DP7
НВ	2534 f	Veterans/care & support srv.	Kilduff,Orwall	CDHT DP7
Added 2/3/	/2016			
		HOUSE BILL	S - 3RD READING	
ESHB	1553	Opportunity restoration	PS(Walkinshaw)	PS DPS8
Added 2/9/	/2016			
		HOUSE BILL	S - 2ND READING	
IID	1270 6	D 111		COVER DROOK / A FINALLY
НВ	1278 f	Building energy use	Fitzgibbon,Dunshee	GGIT DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)4 DNP3
НВ	1833	State parks free access days	Klippert,Takko	ENVI DP2S6 DNP3 w/oRec2
НВ	2023	School employee contracts	Parker,Lytton	ED DP20
НВ	2298 f	Domestic partnerships/PERS	Moeller,Sawyer	APP DP21 DNP8 w/oRec2
НВ	2303 f	Wildland urban interface	Van De Wege,Dunshee	LG DPS5 DNP4
НВ	2320 f	Horse racing comm'n account	Stokesbary, Hurst	APP DP26 DNP3
НВ	2326 f	Independent review orgs.	Moeller,Appleton	APP DP22 DNP7 w/oRec3
НВ	2334 f	Martial arts excise taxation	Ryu,Sawyer	FIN DPS15
НВ	2396	Homeless youth health care	McBride,Caldier	JUDI DPS10 DNP3
НВ	2405	Notices, records, & parties	Muri,Kilduff	JUDI DPS12
НВ	2427	Local gov. modernization	Springer,Stokesbary	LG DPS7 DNP2
НВ	2458 f	Rx donation program	Parker,Cody	HCW DPS12
НВ	2465 f	Contraceptives/year supply	Robinson,Stambaugh	HCW DPS13 DNP2
НВ	2494 f	Marijuana offense penalties	Tarleton,Santos	COG DP9
НВ	2501 f	Confined person health info.	Caldier, Jinkins	PS DPS9
НВ	2503	Fire sprinkler systems	Buys, Griffey	LG DPS9
НВ	2541 f	Involuntary treatment orders	Frame,Rodne	JUDI DPS13
НВ	2610	County commissioner election	Riccelli,Ormsby	SG DP7
НВ	2616 f	Watershed management actions	Buys,Blake	ENVI DPS7 DNP4

НВ	2648	Retirement info. disclosure	Fey,Muri	SG DP7
НВ	2663 f	Sunshine committee recs.	Springer,Kilduff	SG DP7
НВ	2678 f	Nursing home facilities	Schmick,Cody	APP DPS30 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	2725 f	Pharmacist authority	Rossetti, Kirby	HCW DPS12
НВ	2772 f	Hospital district job orders	Johnson,Bergquist	CB DP9
НВ	2773	Coroners/warrant authority	Klippert,Appleton	JUDI DP13
НВ	2785 f	Solid fuel burning devices	Shea,Short	ENVI DPS10 w/oRec1
НВ	2803 f	Prevailing wage compliance	Ormsby,Sells	LAWS DP4 DNP2
НВ	2804 f	Contracted highway workers	Haler,Clibborn	HE DPS11 DNP2
НВ	2805 f	Firefighter hazard. exposure	Reykdal,Griffey	LAWS DPS5 DNP1
НВ	2806 f	Occup. disease presumptions	Kuderer, Gregerson	LAWS DP4 DNP2
НВ	2906 f	Juvenile offenders reintegr.	Stambaugh,Kagi	ELHS DPS10 w/oRec1
НВ	2918	City traffic schools	Gregerson,Pike	LG DP8 DNP1
НВ	2929	Temporary homeless housing	Parker, Ormsby	LG DP9
НВ	2970 f	Voyeurism	McCabe, Appleton	PS DP9
		HOUSE BILL	S - 3RD READING	
ESHB	1094	Biometric identifiers	TED(Morris)	TED DPS12 DNP1
НВ	1322 f	State retirement plans	Reykdal	APP DP33
SHB	1718 f	PSERS/offender nursing care	APP(Ormsby)	APP DPS24 DNP8 w/oRec1
SHB	1830 f	Wrestling special lic plates	TR (Muri)	TR DPS25
ЕНВ	2086	The homeless/religious orgs	McBride, Walkinshaw	CDHT DP4 DNP3
Added 2/10/2016				
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING				
НВ	1022 f	Bail bond agreements	Appleton,Goodman	PS DP9
ESHB	1100 f	Appliance efficiency	TED(Morris)	TED DPS7 DNP3 w/oRec2
НВ	1250 f	Notice and review processes	Holy, Hunt, S.	LG DPS9

НВ	1900 f	School counselor, etc.	Ortiz-Self,Johnson	APP DP2S19 DNP9 w/oRec3
НВ	2046 f	Streams, definition in SMA	Dent,Takko	LG DP9
НВ	2296 f	Pub. facilities district tax	Rossetti,Orcutt	FIN DPS15
НВ	2335 f	Health provider credentials	Cody, Appleton	GGIT DP2S(w/o sub HCW)6 w/oRec1
НВ	2391	County payroll draw days	McCabe,Appleton	LG DP9
НВ	2400 f	Steel slag from electric arc	Fitzgibbon, Tarleton	ENVI DP11
НВ	2433 f	CPA firm mobility	Vick,Kirby	BFS DPS11
НВ	2543 f	Civil service qualifications	Stokesbary, Hickel	LAWS DP6
НВ	2557 f	Unused shared leave return	Hunt, S.,Reykdal	SG DP7
НВ	2584 f	Marijuana info. disclosure	Vick,Van De Wege	COG DPS9
НВ	2587	Superior court judges' assoc	Rodne,Goodman	JUDI DP12
НВ	2604	Employee info. disclosure	Kuderer, Goodman	SG DPS7
НВ	2808	Invol. treat. petitions	Jinkins,Kilduff	JUDI DP13
НВ	2812 f	Aggravated theft or robbery	Goodman, Hawkins	PS DP9
НВ	2849 f	Commissioned court marshals	Goodman,Springer	LAWS DPS6
НВ	2851 f	School director compensation	Frame, Magendanz	ED DPS16 DNP5
НВ	2856 f	Chehalis river flood risk	DeBolt,Tharinger	CB DP9
НВ	2900 f	Corr. inst. prohibited items	Klippert,Haler	PS DPS9
НВ	2928	Outdoor burning/forest fires	Kretz,Blake	AGNR DPS13